Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Ms. Joyce Anderson
General Manager

Stemroz Enterprises, Inc
1760 Main Street
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0810167
Dear Ms. Anderson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office :
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

oot G sin il 7S

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louils Fernandez, Southwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloi'oethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Stemcer  Entecprises  TNC

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Mienael The Glecne

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

G50 853206
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: [, 5.5 Dth SA. i,

City: C : ‘ Zip Code:
'y Biadenton ounty M b ee 'p-ode

3yacoq

acility‘1dentification Number(DEP Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Jouwte And<rson Genarot Mencyel

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ' /
Organization/Firm: Se th(c2 € nHeiprises dne
Street Address: )DL Mein St

City: Snuepsst County: € Zip Code: 3 43 36

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: . '
Telephone: (hi]) 953- 4eq( Fax: (941 ) 953 - quY(

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: ' County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




H 5810067

Q«ZL/ SpoKe +0
| Joyce 4’”5@’5‘0” - ‘
She (s Céa/ge o+
all OIOCT/OL///OW o~
+ e —pacz'//"#y
Pl |

i.(c) Shovld ot he
M ar e

- (a) add date Qon+rdf
__d/ew(& 1NS +a lle



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicab\}!e.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
* Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Instalied
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser { | U-May. % | Lmoy-sv | 2 | -MHag-$%

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser .

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ = ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

L LSO Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source [ X ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant;’t“ol s?’ct‘ioql (?) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) Sl _

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [ x_ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New larpe area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [~ ]
~ No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site‘ in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
{(c) Refrigerated condenser temperatﬁré monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NECLEREK IS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Oy  Eadotsa | (g 26, 1996

Si ﬁatu& _ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ™ 5 o " =il
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT QJW? Baigogs

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
Bureau of Air Monitoring

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W compLANTDISCoVERYbile Spurces
RE-INSPECTION o
Q- Tb- 6oy
ARs #:08/0/b T DATE: /2/1/ TIMEIN: /O A~ TIME OUT: {1.(0

FACILITY NAME: /UAM Hu’ £&6LMV\/
FaCILITY LOCATION: _ (005 Qbth & W
Pradotp, L 34207

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ' ‘ ™
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION : | ]

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

A.

| 1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source x 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ‘%{ ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number @’g above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan%%of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of 4 ' Revised 10/28/96



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? M’ aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ’ Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Séf aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber )
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy m\l m _

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ||
In Part II-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

. If classification 2 has been chéckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnécr
(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /KY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 'KY “UN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 3¢] alrﬂow will be directed away from the . V k
condenser upon opening the door? _ - ) M ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the tembgrature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refri‘gerated : R
condenser on a weekly basis? : : ay m

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . ay aNn NA

6.. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?
L

— — —

20f4 . Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible ofTicial of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? '

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser’
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

w

6. Routed Aairﬂow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained rcéeipts for perc purchased? : ' MY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' w ON
3. Maintairied lé3k detection inspection and repair reports for the following: . o

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . : DY %\I

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdowi/malfunction plan?

N o oA

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , . |

“ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? W ON —'l

— —

3of4 o Revised 10/28/96



Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

4. Ddes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves N aN
Door gaskgts and seating RY aN
Filter‘ gaskets and seating b—\\’ aN
Pumps Q’Y anN
Solvent tanks and containers \g’{ aN
Wg}%r separators ‘&Y CON .

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

“c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Muck cookers
Sti!ls

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

0D RXN

Oy aN -

ay anN
ay ON
ay ON
ay anN

oy My

Xy on
A o
o o
w’..DN
Xy o

“Jovee Anpeeson/

Name of Responsible Official

/M%mfm Cansre,

»/.;t//‘/ /7 é'

. T Inspector s Name (Please Pnnt)

Date of Inspectxon

H(

"4 7

v Inspector’s Sig_ﬁélure

40of4

Approxxmatc Date of Next Inspecuon
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

v

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

o~

i) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m)

A

RE-INSPECTION a

ams #: D Ui /1:.»/__7 patE: [ [ 8- 97 tMeEmN:-// 25

P

A . 2
/ ] AN AL

FACILITY NAME:

TIME OUT: / /. 5O

v ~
PR S ey toa
f (’u’_ C/é,l/.(.-(//&_ £

FACILITY LOCATION: (705§

2

SE 4l

A .
/ D vdd /,'/t,.[ 71 £ {

SJ20 8

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : / Ccile /«7/75&*’6-.')077

pHONE: 4/~ 953 - b, 99

CONTACT NAME:

_PHONE: 4 (/- TS-troO

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source b{
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was \3{ A gallons.

1of3

0 No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Xy

ON 0O Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 8/11/97



\[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

bl

Is the responsible official of the dry clecaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

/ aN aN/A
Y AN AanN/A +
~

\dyY AN

My oN ONa

Xy oN ana

———

| PART XV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

n Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘)QfY aN
) :

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ﬂ;{ aN OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the )

condenser upon opening the door? Ry aN anNa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qay M
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay 0ON JXN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' ay AN

20f5
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W

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lecast 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

;- Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy S

ay an )@FJ/A

QY ON ';k:@/A

DY)@G_ ON/A

DY ON QA

ay =i ONA

oy on afva

k{y aON ON/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"
J.

N » e

S.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained devia'tjpn reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

Oy 8 onva
oy oN 3wa
Oy ON ZvA
ay XN ON/A
&Y ON

Oy ON @A
Oy ON &N/A
Qy ON &AVa
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -
inspection? Ky _
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ﬁ{\l
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? \
Hose connections, fittings, » ’ I
couplings, and valves iy ON ONnA Muck cookers E{? aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating M8y ON aNA Stills €Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating BY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers &y aN ana
Pumps <@y ON ON/A Diverter valves dy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers gy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A
Water separators 'éY aN OnN/a
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) '.Q/
‘Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) A
X Odor (noticeable perc odor) pv
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector _ a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY UON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OanN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OanN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
i 7 g (.\ A, / /
Uarenges  (anbro (1)1 8/9 7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecuon
Iy Yy ( L/(-A ‘\é}
Lergand  Clngy, v, G
iﬁspector‘s Signature i/ Approximate Date/of Next Inspection

A ,
Ki i )«J/L,C,,,C,(; ‘*f/l(dtum~ /a(c/(-((fu/ //Q,/ c/ke’/Lr/
5/5 / S
230 S el Y97

182

;j,f'é(’)(; - &7 40of5 By /’7LL ‘Rewsed 8/11/97
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RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
! ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

T N i T T T T T
AIRS ID#0810167

STEMROZ ENTERPRISES INC

JOYCE ANDERSON

'1760 MAIN STREET -

'SARASOTA FL 34236

i
“ S - P

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual-Reporting Period: _ I -1 199710 12 -8/ 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. = YES 2= 5(e)

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Aumpadiow e g M g bd endoyist
~ T 4 v 4 J

Exact period of non-compliance: from 7-7% to J-95

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: g/ﬂau.(),z/ /{/ILW ,@,%,

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
- A
Exact period of non-compliance: from 7-96 to 2-79

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: d@d’/u(,m/ ,Vw M ‘% /MMM MW
W/“&)/é&%:&,, /La,u,//,a/«,/mp @W(’é’%

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _J0ve e QAndergon 1-/13 - 78
' Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



 Best Available Copy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

“TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ~ ° ° ®°~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY - Q

- RE-INSPECTION Q

FACILITY NAME: _/ Vit CHlcic 0 e (g e

arsiot: 0§ 7006T patel(~/7-G§& tvewN. (100  Tive oufd/, 20

K

] o | e . Ke
FACILITY LOCATION: [ (0 35S Rt St & % 7

21 4 flesTOL | € o D

AT . fo)»q’,.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:"J@L/&? /d-/'(((. /A 7720 PHONE:Z Y/~ (S %ﬂé?’é
G 7

r.

,

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

”PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

~|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

: Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < J40 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source w\ 4. New large-area source _ a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ransfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON K(Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classificaiion:
a facilicy qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was gallons. . -
Una Wﬁ//

1 of3

(check appropriate box) ' Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

B. The total quantity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 9/15/97



[PART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . - ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleamng facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tig)it]y sealed ai_nd impervious containers? ay OaN M\'/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? , . Qy ON &NV/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except auring loading/unloading? . X : @j{ CON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : - :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ : éKéY ON QWA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber 4 ’ _

"beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? ' Ay ON ON/A

|PART 1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS L

In Part II-A:

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A Dbelow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon arlsorber must have been installed |
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machme should be equnpped thh a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? m N ' i
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? SQ’ aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? @& aN anva

i

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? o awN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the )

condenser exceeded 45° F? i M aN Ona
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /%}' ON

. - S — T —

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



.. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on-the outlet side of the condenser located
_on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet iveekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

: h\v ON ON/A

My ON
aN ;E(N/A

aN ER/A

Y ON OnvA
My ON ON/A

oy ON &VA

&y ON OnA

WPA_RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

I.

-
J.

~

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

)
(o]
-~
")

ay K\
av o

By ON Owa

;zi\'y ON ON/A
ay oN Ka |
My aonN ONA
@y ON

Qy ON ZN/A
Qv ON &fva
ay aN &/A

Revised 9/15/97



‘HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector’

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

- - Use of direct-reading instrumentatio_n (FID/PID/calorimertric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smalt sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

&Y on
Ry o

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves ‘QY ON Onva Muck cookers é\’ ON ON/a
Déor ggskets and seating \QX N DN/A Stills (&Y ON ON/A
Filtérlgaskets and seating é)Y aON OnN/a Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
Pumps Q-Y ON OwNva Diverter valves hY UN ON/A
Solvént tanks and containers éTY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q-Y N ON/A
Water separators VQY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy OnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy aw
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? dy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy 4awN

/UP@Q&X ber (tnlste

([~17-9§

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/ Z’WWL’[ o é’Z/I’WL{]

Date of Inspection

wol 94

Irﬂpector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f§ Revised 9/13:67




amso# 08 LOILT | 5?\&’ x | Rsvrsedé@/%%

A,
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT , ar ’g P
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM "y, O, %

. , T,
FACILITY NAME: MM the (]/&JA'LU\/ DATE: M
. 0SS Ath St W.
FACILITY LOCATION: ;
W ,EL 24207

Annual Reporting Period: == 19633 TO | -1 = 19§j

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %;ES Uno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not beeﬁ in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duri_ng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. <HORT
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \TE?YC/E > sdhut '/ 4/ 49
Name (Please Pnnt) Signature Date

NAmE CLUABE

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of I



arsm#_ 0801617 -

P{d’ ¥ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Lo W\&
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ‘

FACILITY NAME: /M;LC/LM 1he a&MM/
FACILITY LOCATION: L0SS 2t A W
Pridectr. , B 34207

Annual Reporting Period: /- A - 19?2 TO

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

%YES Ono
If NO, complete the following: |

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to =7
=38
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; @ ™
S
| : 3 2 O
Method used to demonstrate compliance: PANE BT
o 2. '
g, ' s
s& -
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportirig period-g@ted aée:
I
@ o
- < —
Exact period of non-compliance: from to .
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \TO}’CE Stivrr ()AJZ{A,U W

Name (Please Print)

i-11-99

8, gnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _{__ of L



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )x‘f COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY —xof1
RE-INSPECTION QO g m
Rl =
=—=—S—0 |
awsow: 08/0(67) vate: [(-4-99  tovein: /)OS ik owm: ’Z'/‘:lf
0 = no .
FACILITY NAME: Wﬂ e (ﬂm doa e B <
o= D
= )
FACILITY LocaTioN: _ LOSS Joth S+ u/ &8 .
& 7 \
/g/wtdmm ] RYV2 QO 7 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \/6144@ QS#LM%' PHONE: 7‘/ /- GS5-(LT 7
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
'[PART I: NOTIFICATION | B H
(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box).
A.

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source - Qa

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source X
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

¢ on

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a

" dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91) -

QCan not determine

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of 5

Revised 9/15/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS b

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tighﬂy sealed and impervious containers? dy ON m(A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON aN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? JZQ( anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? w aN AON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? '

MY ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ ]
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part.V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 _ '

If cléissiﬁcation 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the respounsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘Se( UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a cloéed—loop vapor venting system? }S(Y aN QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the - '

condenser upon opening the door? o CQ/ ON anN/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? &’ UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? \Q‘Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? E/Y aN

20fS5 _ Revised 9/15/97



W

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

a

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times?

UN

ay ON ~E{T'\J/A

Qy aN /m"fqm

)ﬁ/ aN an/A

5&’ aN aNA

[g{y QN aN/A

aQy QN )m\\uA

% ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

N o w e

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3.

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports? '

Problem corrected?

3of5

UN
UN

aN ON/A
aN an/A
)z(Y ON ON/A

Xy an

ay an Q{@A.

UN

Ay
&Y
0 N C].N aN/A
¢
Xiy

Revised 9/15/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? " %Y ON
2 Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' RY ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON Qn/A Stills Oy aN ONA
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON DN/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ONA Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /\L&Y ON ON/A
Water separators ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responSIble official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airﬂow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetrlc tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Odor (notlceable perc odor) tﬁ
a
ON/A
&5 ON

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Matetes (owepo /)-9-9 9

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
%/C”/wynwf % /I/M 200D
JInspector 5 Szonatu e Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use i A
(PID/FID only)? Qy

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? KY ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? RY ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay D%
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STEMROZ ENTERPRISES, INC.

' 4

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION-DC

2600 BLAIR STONE MS 4525
TALLAHASSEE, FL

12/724/98
CHECK NUMBER

00023983

23983
INVOICE NO. DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT | NET AMT.
AIRS ID #0810168Y {999
1P/11 50 .00 0.00 50 .00
AIRS ID# 0810178 {999
14711 50 .00 0.00 50.00
ATRS ID#0810167 1999
J 14711 50 .00 0.00 50.00
AIRS ID#1150079Y 1999
14711 50.00 0.00 50.00
TOTAL = 200.00




6 . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
( AIRS ID # 0810167 )
MICHAEL THE CLEANER | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOYCE ANDERSON ’ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1760 MAIN STREET ‘ f)';)'}‘f=020*;-22;g35001
SARASOTA FL 34236 | e

__ ) )
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MAIL RODM

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can beFound below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s564b6-2 01 o
. 7
Y
Do NOT Remove Label

& l)\ ' AIRS ID # 0810167 )
' MICHAEL THE CLEA%R : ) ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

MARK—JOHNSON FRLOS (2 14 Org.: 37550101000 EO: AT

1760 MAIN STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

SARASOTA FL 34236 Obj.: 002273




- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

&

Please include your AIRS ID¥ on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

- T ARSID# 081016\
{ MICHAEL THE CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
' JOYCE"ANDERSON™ (NARK. q’ot{/\)SbA) Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1760 MAIN STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
. SARASOTA FL 34236 : ' : Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

364067

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

v
5

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

—
AIRS ID#0810167 i

STEMROZ ENTERPRISES INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JOYCE ANDERSON ' : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

1760 MAIN STREET Fand: 20-2-035001

SARASOTA FL 34236 Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING A (

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

T T TN

| AIRS ID# 0810167 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| STEMROSE ENTERPRISES ING Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

| JOYCE ANDERSON { Fund: 20-2-035001

| 1760 MAIN STREET : Obj.: 002273

. SARASOTA FL 34236 !

\_,, N . o ) o 7»,/"‘




o 22943
| STEMROZ ENTERPRISES, INC.
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL -

CHECK NUMBER
00022943

PROTECTION~DC INVOICE NO. DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT | NET AMT. |
2600 BLAIR STONE MS 4525 BAYSHORE 1998 ¢2/28 50 .00 0.00 50.00 j
TALLAHASSEE , FL CLASSIC 1998 02728 50.00 0.00 50.00
32399~2405 MAIN ST 1998 ¢2/28 50.00 0.00 50.00
DATE TOC 1998 02/28 50.00 0.00 50.00 J
02/27/98 R
TOTAL |= $200 .00 |
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

|
|
;
\

. Anticle Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0810167001AG
CARLOS GARCIA
MICHAEL THE CLEANER

C. Signature

[ Agent
[0 Addressee

from item 1?7 O Yes
[ No

D. Is delivery address differ
If YES, enter delivery address below:

] 1760 MAIN STREET
SARASOTA FL 34236

3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Anicle Number (Copy from éervice label)

7060 0600 Q686 430 2850

PS Form 3811, July 1999

s

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mdil Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tote! =7

Reci) 10
CARLOS GARCIA

....... 1760 MAIN STREET
% SARASOTA FL 34236

7000 0OLODD 0D2k 4130 2850

AIRS 1D # 0810167001 AG

PP instructions




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side°

. SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

STEMROZ ENTERPRISES INC
JOYCE ANDERSON

1760 MAIN STREET
SARASOTA FL 34236

AIRS ID 0810167

4a. Amcle Number

2362569

4b. Serwce Type
O Registered KCertified
O Express Mail O Insured

O Return Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Delivery

X/

- 5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatyge: (Adgressee or Agent)
AN

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

W

1

{ US Postal Service

> Z7°333 bL12 8kY

| Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

SARASOTA FL 34236

Nn nnt iiea for Intamatinnal Mail /Ses reverse)
AIRS ID 0810167
STEMROZ ENTERPRISES INC
JOYCE ANDERSON

1760 MAIN STREET

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




